Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION (Rev. 10/02)	4 - 02 - 2003 I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	02406430	
	s: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lowan (Management) Pty Limited 3 - 2	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Evans Deakin Pty Limited Internal Address:	
Additional frame of conveying party(ics) attached:		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 11 Elysium Road, Carrara Queensland, 4211, AUSTRALIA	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date: March 25, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) 6,286,686 attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Smith, Gambrell & Russell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
04/01/2008 TDIAZ1 00000115 6286686 / 01 C:8021 40.90 OP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1850 M Street, N.W. Suite 800	8. Deposit account number: 02-4300	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dennis C. Rodgers Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

33756RN002

SGR/BDWY Form ASN-1 Inventor(s)-to-Assignce

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:

HUTCH CHAMBER FOR JIG

The PATE (check one)		RIGHTS referred to in this agreement ar a patent application for this invention,	e: executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with
		this assignment.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
		U.S. patent application Serial No.	, filed
		a U.S. patent application based on PC7	
		filed on (date), (U.	S. patent application Serial No, if
	67	known). U.S. patent No. <u>6.286,686</u> , issued <u>Sept</u>	
	×	0.5. patent No. <u>0,250,080</u> , issued <u>Sept</u>	2110et 11, 2001
The PATE and patent ap	ENT F	CIGHTS also include all divisions, reissions identified above.	ies, continuations and extensions of the patents
The PATE (check one)		GGHTS assigned under this agreement of U.S. patent rights only.	are:
(check one)		Worldwide patent rights. In this case,	the assignee shall have the right to claim the foreign patent application for this invention.
of Australia h which is an o	aving wner	a place of business at 596 Anzac High	Lowan (Management) Pty Limited a corporation way, East Glenelg, South Australia 5045 and gnment, previously recorded in the USPTO on 555.
The ASSIGN	EE re	ferred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Ass	signee	b) Evans Deakin Pty Limited	
(Address)		11 Elysium Road, Carrara Queensland, 4211, Australia	
The ASSIGN	EE is	:	
(check one)		An Individual.	
		A Partnership.	
		A Corporation of Australia (specify state)	te or country)
The ASSI	GNOI	R(S), receipt of which is acknowledged,	hereby assign(s) the following rights to the
ASSIGNEE,	its suc	ccessors and assigns:	
		usive right to the invention;	
		title and interest in and to the PATENT	
		and recover for any past infringement; a	
me ngm to	CIBIL	n priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 1	20, or any other applicable

PATENT REEL: 013897 FRAME: 0553 provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement, and that the person signing below has authority to assign these rights on behalf of the Assignor.

sy:

CHRISTOPHER GEORGE (typed name)

DIRECTOR (title)

on behalf of Lowan (Management) Pty Limited

RECORDED: 03/28/2003

PATENT REEL: 013897 FRAME: 0554